

U99999MH1922PTC001028

Walchand & Co. Pvt. Ltd.

1º Floor, Construction House, 5-Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001, Maharashtra, India Tel: 2261 8095/6, Fax: 2261 0575, Email: contact@walchandgroup.com

Date: 8th March 2021

To, Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001.

To, Walchand PeopleFirst Limited 1st Floor, Construction House, 5-Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400001

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 of Securities Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011.

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to place before you that Walchand and Company Private Limited ('the Acquirer') has acquired 58,337 Equity shares of Walchand PeopleFirst Limited ('Target Company') representing 2.01% of the total Paid-up Share Capital of the Target Company. The acquisition has been made via purchases made in the open market.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29 of Securities Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 in the prescribed format.

Kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Yours Sincerely.

For Walchand and Company Private Limited

Pallavi Jha

Whole-time Director

DIN: 00068483

Encl: a/a.

Walchand & Co. Pvt. Ltd.

1st Floor, Construction House, 5-Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001, Maharashtra, India Tel: 2261 8095/6, Fax: 2261 0575. Email: contact@walchandgroup.com

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Walchand PeopleFirst Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Walchand And Company Private Limited			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	diluted share/voting capital of the	
Befor	e the acquisition under consideration, holding of :		10		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	15,88,234	54.69%	54.69%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares				
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			-	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	15,88,234	54.69%	54.69%	
	Details of acquisition/sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired /sold	58,337	2.01%	2.01%	
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares				
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold				
d)					
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	58,337	2.01%	2.01%	







U99999MH1922PTC001028

Walchand & Co. Pvt. Ltd.

1° Floor, Construction House, 5-Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001, Maharashtra, India Tel: 2261 8095/6, Fax: 2261 0575, Email: contact@walchandgroup.com

After the acquisiti	on/sale, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying	y voting rights	16,46,571	56.70%	56.70%		
b) Shares encumb	ered with the acquirer					
c) VRs otherwise	than by shares					
instrument that shares carrying	rertible securities/any other t entitles the acquirer to receive voting rights in the TC (specify category) after acquisition					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	16,46,571	56.70%	56.70%		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / nter-se-transfer etc).			Through the Open Market.			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		5th March, 2	5 th March, 2021			
applicable						
11	total voting capital of the TC befor ale	The second secon	8,900 divide ares of Rs. 10	ed into 29,03,890 each.		
Equity share capital / t the said acquisition / s	ale otal voting capital of the TC after	Equity Sha INR 2,90,3	ares of Rs. 10	ed into 29,03,890		

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Walchand And Company Private Limited/Authorised Signatory

Pallavi Jha

Whole-Time Director

DIN: 00068483 Place: Mumbai

Date: 8th March 2021

PEOPLE NUMBAI
